
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5839
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2012
HEALTH SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the States in which the State Health System Development Project measured in the year 1996 funded by the World Health Organisation alongwith the details in this regard as on date;

(b) the reasons for its discontinuation; and

(c) the achievements made under the said project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): World Health Organization has not funded the State Health System Development Project.

(b): Does not arise

(c): Does not arise
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